29 carry out this chapter.
30 Sec. 9. (a) The commission shall transfer:
31 (1) one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) from the funds
32 appropriated to the commission for the state fiscal year
33 beginning July 1, 2027, and ending June 30, 2028; and
34 (2) one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) from the
35 funds appropriated to the commission for the state fiscal year
36 beginning July 1, 2028, and ending June 30, 2029;
37 to the grant fund for the purpose of providing grants under this
38 chapter.
39 (b) This section expires December 31, 2029.
40 SECTION 2. [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026] (a) There is
41 appropriated from the state general fund to the hunger-free
42 campus grant fund established by IC 21-18-22-5, as added by this

1 act, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the state
2 fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026, and ending June 30, 2027, for
3 use by the commission for higher education in providing grants
4 under IC 21-18-22, as added by this act.
5 (b) This SECTION expires December 31, 2027.